## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING RESCHEDULED

The Barnet Selectboard will hold a public hearing on the proposed amended

## Barnet Town Plan at

6:30 PM on Monday, July 20th, 2015 at the

Barnet Town Clerk's Office, 1743 US Route 5 South, Barnet.

This is a rescheduling of the public hearing originally scheduled for 6:30 PM on Monday, July 13<sup>th</sup>, 2015 at the same location for the same purpose.

The proposed Town Plan amendments include the addition of a flood resilience element and updates to various sections of the plan to reflect currently available data. Updated maps depicting land use and land cover, natural resources constraints, soils, and the State-mapped river corridor, are also included.

The Town Plan amendments do not propose to alter the designation of any land area.

The Plan includes the following sections:

- 1. Introduction
- 2. Overall Vision
- 3. Goals
- 4. Demographic Trends: Community Profile
- 5. Land Use: Agriculture and Forestry
- 6. Water Quality: Wetlands, Lakes, Rivers and Ponds
- 7. Flood Resilience
- 8. Natural Areas and Wildlife
- 9. Growth and Development: The Economic Base
- 10. Housing
- 11. Village Issues
- 12. Education
- 13. Historic, Cultural and Scenic Resources
- 14. Recreation
- 15. Transportation
- 16. Energy and Communications
- 17. Municipal Services
- 18. Adjacent Communities
- 19. Implementation Plan

The full text of the proposed amended Town Plan can be viewed at the Barnet Town Clerk's Office at the above address.